
Cumulative 
4/1/2020 - Percent of Percent of 4/1/2020 - 7/1/2020 - 7/1/2021 - 

Area  6/30/2022 United States United States  6/30/2020  6/30/2021  6/30/2022
 

United States 1,406,845 100.00% 19,893                 376,029              1,010,923            

South Region 578,919                   41.15% 8,957                   155,222              414,740               

West Region 324,938                   23.10% 3,437                   85,050                236,451               

Northeast Region 299,344                   21.28% 4,429                   80,451                214,464               

Midwest Region 203,644                   14.48% 3,070                   55,306                145,268               

Florida 175,333                   12.46% 12.46% 2,842 46,862 125,629

California 171,223                   12.17% 24.63% 1,387 44,121 125,715

Texas 164,062                   11.66% 36.30% 1,976 43,472 118,614

New York 108,036                   7.68% 43.97% 1,343 28,770 77,923

Massachusetts 61,263                     4.35% 48.33% 907 16,476 43,880

New Jersey 55,037                     3.91% 52.24% 901 14,748 39,388

Virginia 52,762                     3.75% 55.99% 760 14,310 37,692

Washington 52,172                     3.71% 59.70% 671 13,989 37,512

Illinois 43,472                     3.09% 62.79% 507 11,436 31,529

Georgia 38,177                     2.71% 65.50% 732 10,160 27,285

Pennsylvania 37,564                     2.67% 68.17% 625 10,198 26,741

North Carolina 37,031                     2.63% 70.81% 674 9,927 26,430

Ohio 33,911                     2.41% 73.22% 518 9,281 24,112

Maryland 33,300                     2.37% 75.58% 506 9,038 23,756

Arizona 30,489                     2.17% 77.75% 251 8,019 22,219

Michigan 26,265                     1.87% 79.62% 409 7,044 18,812

Connecticut 22,923                     1.63% 81.25% 410 6,217 16,296

Indiana 21,897                     1.56% 82.80% 342 6,065 15,490

Minnesota 20,012                     1.42% 84.23% 295 5,523 14,194

South Carolina 15,017                     1.07% 85.29% 337 4,026 10,654
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Colorado 14,522                     1.03% 86.33% 242 3,914 10,366

Missouri 14,190                     1.01% 87.33% 270 3,862 10,058

Nevada 13,911                     0.99% 88.32% 134 3,614 10,163

Iowa 13,248                     0.94% 89.26% 199 3,701 9,348

Wisconsin 11,578                     0.82% 90.09% 215 3,189 8,174

Louisiana 11,481                     0.82% 90.90% 192 3,183 8,106

Tennessee 11,418                     0.81% 91.72% 209 3,113 8,096

Oregon 9,812                        0.70% 92.41% 177 2,609 7,026

New Mexico 8,311                        0.59% 93.00% 159 2,259 5,893

Oklahoma 8,100                        0.58% 93.58% 177 2,186 5,737

Hawaii 7,953                        0.57% 94.14% 120 2,048 5,785

Kansas 7,681                        0.55% 94.69% 128 2,069 5,484

Utah 7,587                        0.54% 95.23% 118 2,055 5,414

Alabama 6,529                        0.46% 95.69% 127 1,805 4,597

District of Columbia 6,354                        0.45% 96.15% 50 1,746 4,558

Kentucky 6,328                        0.45% 96.60% 119 1,754 4,455

Nebraska 5,694                        0.40% 97.00% 95 1,581 4,018

New Hampshire 5,530                        0.39% 97.39% 88 1,542 3,900

Arkansas 4,754                        0.34% 97.73% 94 1,346 3,314

Rhode Island 3,948                        0.28% 98.01% 76 1,073 2,799

South Dakota 3,944                        0.28% 98.29% 63 1,100 2,781

Maine 3,595                        0.26% 98.55% 58 1,012 2,525

Delaware 3,454                        0.25% 98.79% 64 939 2,451

Alaska 3,306                        0.23% 99.03% 58 877 2,371

Idaho 2,599                        0.18% 99.21% 58 697 1,844

Montana 2,557                        0.18% 99.39% 43 713 1,801

West Virginia 2,536                        0.18% 99.58% 36 727 1,773

Mississippi 2,283                        0.16% 99.74% 62 628 1,593

North Dakota 1,752                        0.12% 99.86% 29 455 1,268

Vermont 1,448                        0.10% 99.96% 21 415 1,012

Wyoming 496                           0.04% 100.00% 19 135 342

SOURCE:  U. S.  Bureau of the Census, Population Division, December 2022

Prepared by Maryland Department of Planning, Projections and State Data Center, 2022

For a list of states in each region see Geographic Terms and Definitions at http://www.census.gov/popest/about/geo/terms.html
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